
Order Of Choice

Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

CAS Thursday, 18 March 2021

M M3 300 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 CRASH COBRA Last start Masters placegetter LIS, 09/03/2021, R3, M 3M 5M 7P M3/1T. Duncan 459194 11/095

 2 QUIKSILVER STORM Weighted points score CAS, 25/02/2021, R4, M 6M 2M 6M M3/1S. Pickford 474473 15/0189

 3 STORMY THUNDA Weighted points score CAS, 25/02/2021, R3, P 7P 3M 7M M3/1S. Pickford 457728 11/0157

 4 WATTA STORM Weighted points score CAS, 25/02/2021, R3, P 4P 6P 5M M3/1J. Hewett 457725 14/0152

 5 FLOKI JAPPA Weighted points score CAS, 25/02/2021, R4, M 5M 5M 1P M3/1S. Kempshall 488545 14/0149

 6 DIAMOND SAND Weighted points score LIS, 09/02/2021, R7, M 6M 5M (FEL)M M3/1C. Lombe 452788 13/0112

 7 FINE LEE Weighted points score CAS, 11/03/2021, R3, P 7P 8P 7P M3/1D. Turley 488267 2/089

 8 TOBACCO KING Weighted points score CAS, 11/03/2021, R5, P 7P 8P 7M M3/1D. Turley 476807 9/067
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

CAS Thursday, 18 March 2021

P 4/5 300 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 AFFOGATO Last start winner CAS, 11/03/2021, R3, P 1P 4P 8P 4/1/2P. Lavis 499306 6/5132

 2 THANKS NELLY Last start placegetter CAS, 11/03/2021, R4, P 3P 2P 3P 4/1/2M. Northfield 476080 39/32312

 3 SKITZO BRIAN Last start placegetter CAS, 11/03/2021, R5, P 2P 4P 4P 4/1/2R. Milham 508515 9/7234

 4 DIAMOND SPARKLE 2 Last start winner CAS, 11/03/2021, R9, P 1P 3P 7P 5/1B. Northfield 530511 4/3174

 5 CHANTELLE SMELLS Last start winner CAS, 08/03/2021, R1, P 1P 3P 4P 5/4G. Northfield 529902 1/0116

 6 KINGSBRAE COOPER Last start winner CAS, 25/02/2021, R1, P 1P 6P 8P 5/4C. Northfield 532540 1/079

 7 BOKARM PETE Last start placegetter CAS, 11/03/2021, R2, P 2P 3P 1P 5/3B. Merillo 528241 2/1234

 8 KINGSBRAE KENZIE Last start placegetter CAS, 04/03/2021, R9, P 3P 4P 2P 5/3C. Northfield 528313 3/1177

 9 LET'S HAVE FUN 2 Last start placegetter CAS, 11/03/2021, R10, P 3P 2P 2P 5/3D. Casey 526149 2/1165

 10 PRETTY POPPY Last start placegetter CAS, 11/03/2021, R2, P 3P 5P 5P 5/4A. Bradley 531496 1/0162

 11 MISS PRIDDLE Last start placegetter LIS, 12/01/2021, R4, P 3P 7P 1P 5/4L. Meteyard 530714 1/0138

 12 BREAK AND ENTER Weighted points score IPS, 12/03/2021, R10, 3 1P 1P 2P 5/2M. Cuneo 527481 5/2252

 13 NANGAR TAZ Weighted points score LIS, 09/03/2021, R2, P 5P 2P 3P 5/2S. Lockhart 493199 3/2210

 14 DOUGIE'S GIRL Weighted points score CAS, 11/03/2021, R3, P 4P 7P 1P 5/1D. King 529959 4/3174

 15 BOKARM BILLY Weighted points score CAS, 11/02/2021, R11, P 5P 5P 2P 5/2B. Merillo 528239 3/2174

 16 TICK FIRE BOOM 2 Weighted points score IPS, 12/03/2021, R10, 3 7P 7P 7P 5/4M. Cuneo 494566 4/0159

 17 HE'S GOT CHARM 1 Weighted points score CAS, 04/03/2021, R11, P 6P 6P 8P 5/1J. Hancock 500660 4/3144

 18 TICKLED PINK 2 Weighted points score CAS, 04/03/2021, R11, P (FEL)P 5P 7P 5/2T. Duncan 520049 3/2144

 19 CABERNET MERLOT Weighted points score WAU, 22/02/2021, R4, P 5P 4P 5P 5/4M. Cuneo 519984 2/0114

 20 ROLLING SMOKE Weighted points score CAS, 11/03/2021, R2, P 4P 7P 5P 5/4D. Turley 500634 1/0111

 21 MISS ALYSSA 1 Weighted points score CAS, 11/03/2021, R9, P 7P 2P 5P 5/4J. Hancock 500307 1/0111

 22 SHY REACTION Weighted points score CAS, 11/03/2021, R2, P 8P 4P 3P 5/3S. Mcdiarmid 507520 2/1105

 23 MOOKIE SOX 1 Weighted points score WAU, 22/02/2021, R10, P 4P 6P 5P 5/3M. Cuneo 491354 5/199

 24 SLIPPING AWAY 2 Weighted points score CAS, 11/03/2021, R3, P 8P 4P 3P 5/2L. Cunningham 507687 3/299

 25 WILD AMBITION 2 Weighted points score CAS, 01/03/2021, R9, P 6P 5P 8P 5/1D. King 524944 7/681

 26 BOKARM BELLA 2 Weighted points score LIS, 16/02/2021, R6, P 7P 6P 7P 5/3D. King 508686 2/163
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

CAS Thursday, 18 March 2021

P 5 300 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 DIAMOND SPARKLE 2 Last start winner CAS, 11/03/2021, R9, P 1P 3P 7P 5/1B. Northfield 530511 4/3174

 2 CHANTELLE SMELLS Last start winner CAS, 08/03/2021, R1, P 1P 3P 4P 5/4G. Northfield 529902 1/0116

 3 KINGSBRAE COOPER Last start winner CAS, 25/02/2021, R1, P 1P 6P 8P 5/4C. Northfield 532540 1/079

 4 BOKARM PETE Last start placegetter CAS, 11/03/2021, R2, P 2P 3P 1P 5/3B. Merillo 528241 2/1234

 5 KINGSBRAE KENZIE Last start placegetter CAS, 04/03/2021, R9, P 3P 4P 2P 5/3C. Northfield 528313 3/1177

 6 LET'S HAVE FUN 2 Last start placegetter CAS, 11/03/2021, R10, P 3P 2P 2P 5/3D. Casey 526149 2/1165

 7 PRETTY POPPY Last start placegetter CAS, 11/03/2021, R2, P 3P 5P 5P 5/4A. Bradley 531496 1/0162

 8 MISS PRIDDLE Last start placegetter LIS, 12/01/2021, R4, P 3P 7P 1P 5/4L. Meteyard 530714 1/0138

 9 BREAK AND ENTER Weighted points score IPS, 12/03/2021, R10, 3 1P 1P 2P 5/2M. Cuneo 527481 5/2252

 10 NANGAR TAZ Weighted points score LIS, 09/03/2021, R2, P 5P 2P 3P 5/2S. Lockhart 493199 3/2210

 11 BOKARM BILLY Weighted points score CAS, 11/02/2021, R11, P 5P 5P 2P 5/2B. Merillo 528239 3/2174

 12 DOUGIE'S GIRL Weighted points score CAS, 11/03/2021, R3, P 4P 7P 1P 5/1D. King 529959 4/3174

 13 TICK FIRE BOOM 2 Weighted points score IPS, 12/03/2021, R10, 3 7P 7P 7P 5/4M. Cuneo 494566 4/0159

 14 TICKLED PINK 2 Weighted points score CAS, 04/03/2021, R11, P (FEL)P 5P 7P 5/2T. Duncan 520049 3/2144

 15 HE'S GOT CHARM 1 Weighted points score CAS, 04/03/2021, R11, P 6P 6P 8P 5/1J. Hancock 500660 4/3144

 16 CABERNET MERLOT Weighted points score WAU, 22/02/2021, R4, P 5P 4P 5P 5/4M. Cuneo 519984 2/0114

 17 MISS ALYSSA 1 Weighted points score CAS, 11/03/2021, R9, P 7P 2P 5P 5/4J. Hancock 500307 1/0111

 18 ROLLING SMOKE Weighted points score CAS, 11/03/2021, R2, P 4P 7P 5P 5/4D. Turley 500634 1/0111

 19 SHY REACTION Weighted points score CAS, 11/03/2021, R2, P 8P 4P 3P 5/3S. Mcdiarmid 507520 2/1105

 20 MOOKIE SOX 1 Weighted points score WAU, 22/02/2021, R10, P 4P 6P 5P 5/3M. Cuneo 491354 5/199

 21 SLIPPING AWAY 2 Weighted points score CAS, 11/03/2021, R3, P 8P 4P 3P 5/2L. Cunningham 507687 3/299

 22 WILD AMBITION 2 Weighted points score CAS, 01/03/2021, R9, P 6P 5P 8P 5/1D. King 524944 7/681

 23 BOKARM BELLA 2 Weighted points score LIS, 16/02/2021, R6, P 7P 6P 7P 5/3D. King 508686 2/163
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

CAS Thursday, 18 March 2021

P FFA 300 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 REDBACK KATIE 2 Last start winner CAS, 11/03/2021, R4, P 1P 1P 6P 1/2B. Northfield 508192 15/13333

 2 CAWBOURNE IMOGEN Weighted points score IPS, 05/03/2021, R9, 3 5P 4P 7P 1/2M. Cuneo 489051 8/7122

 3 HOOTIN' ANNIE 1 Weighted points score CAS, 11/03/2021, R4, P 4P 2P 4P 2/1/1L. Cunningham 507686 9/8240

 4 KINGSBRAE ANNA 2 Last start winner CAS, 04/03/2021, R11, P 1P 1P 2P 3/1/2C. Northfield 532537 6/5300

 5 KINGSBRAE WILMA 1 Last start winner CAS, 11/03/2021, R5, P 1P 6P 1P 3/1/2E. Patton 498389 7/6204

 6 UNLAWFUL DESIRE Last start placegetter CAS, 11/03/2021, R4, P 2P 1P 5P 3/1/2C. Graham 496365 7/6300

 7 AFFOGATO Last start winner CAS, 11/03/2021, R3, P 1P 4P 8P 4/1/2P. Lavis 499306 6/5132

 8 THANKS NELLY Last start placegetter CAS, 11/03/2021, R4, P 3P 2P 3P 4/1/2M. Northfield 476080 39/32312

 9 SKITZO BRIAN Last start placegetter CAS, 11/03/2021, R5, P 2P 4P 4P 4/1/2R. Milham 508515 9/7234

4 / 11Order Of Choice - Created Monday, 15 March 2021 - 06:44 AM WST



Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

CAS Thursday, 18 March 2021

P MDN 300 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 DOUGIE'S REGRET Last start placegetter CAS, 11/03/2021, R1, P 3P 2P M/1D. King 529958 0/0132

 2 VELOCITY TOUCHED 2 Last start placegetter CAS, 08/03/2021, R1, P 2P 7P M/1S. Mcdiarmid 530162 0/088

 3 RUM BALL Last start placegetter CAS, 11/03/2021, R1, P 2P 5P 4P M/1R. Milham 532279 0/084

 4 DEVIL'S MISTRESS Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts CAS, 04/02/2021, R2, P 4P 4P 3P M/1G. Northfield 529900 0/0120

 5 WHAT A WASTE First start M/1C. Supple 530559 0/00

 6 FAMILY TOUCH Unplaced after 1 start GUN, 11/03/2021, R1, P 4P M/1B. Hastie 533082 0/058

 7 FABULOUS GAL Weighted points score IPS, 12/03/2021, R2, 3 6P 6P 6P M/1M. Cuneo 535571 0/086

 8 MY NAME'S PATTIE 2 Weighted points score CAS, 08/03/2021, R2, P 5P 4P 4P M/1P. Gilbert 528719 0/066

 9 BACK CREEK BANJO 3 Weighted points score CAS, 08/03/2021, R2, P 6P 4P 7P M/1M. Northfield 532730 0/054

 10 HALLOWEEN HEIST Weighted points score CAP, 07/03/2021, R3, 5 8P 4P 7P M/1S. Buckland 530191 0/050

 11 IN THE TALK Weighted points score CAS, 04/02/2021, R1, P 8P 6P 6Y M/1T. Duncan 534137 0/038
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

CAS Thursday, 18 March 2021

P 5 411 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 DIAMOND SPARKLE 1 Last start winner CAS, 11/03/2021, R9, P 1P 3P 7P 5/1B. Northfield 530511 4/3174

 2 FILTHY LUCRE Last start winner CAS, 08/03/2021, R8, P 1P 6P 6P 5/3A. Lang 529960 3/1147

 3 SHAM PLANE Last start winner CAS, 08/03/2021, R2, P 1P 5P 8P 5/4S. Kempshall 530459 1/078

 4 LET'S HAVE FUN 1 Last start placegetter CAS, 11/03/2021, R10, P 3P 2P 2P 5/3D. Casey 526149 2/1165

 5 LAURIE'S BONUS Last start placegetter CAS, 08/03/2021, R8, P 3P 7P 6P 5/1E. Harris 491582 5/4108

 6 DISTANT STAR Dropping in grade CAS, 11/03/2021, R4, P 5P 4P 4P 5/1C. Graham 498327 14/7192

 7 NOIR GAMBLER Dropping in grade BGC, 10/03/2021, R5, 2 7P 8P 6P 5/1P. Lavis 497280 7/6129

 8 BOKARM DONNA Weighted points score CAS, 11/03/2021, R9, P 4P 2P 2P 5/4J. Ahern 528240 1/0207

 9 SLIM PICKINGS Weighted points score CAS, 01/03/2021, R9, P 5P 3P 7P 5/1R. Andrews 517592 9/7180

 10 KINGSBRAE WOBBIE 2 Weighted points score CAS, 11/03/2021, R8, P 5P 3P 3P 5/3C. Northfield 528327 2/1180

 11 TICK FIRE BOOM 1 Weighted points score IPS, 12/03/2021, R10, 3 7P 7P 7P 5/4M. Cuneo 494566 4/0159

 12 RISSOLES Weighted points score LIS, 09/03/2021, R6, P 5P 5P 2P 5/1S. Lockhart 533613 4/3153

 13 HE'S GOT CHARM 2 Weighted points score CAS, 04/03/2021, R11, P 6P 6P 8P 5/1J. Hancock 500660 4/3144

 14 TWEED DOLLY Weighted points score CAS, 04/03/2021, R8, P 4P 3P 5P 5/1M. Johnston 523645 4/3144

 15 TICKLED PINK 1 Weighted points score CAS, 04/03/2021, R11, P (FEL)P 5P 7P 5/2T. Duncan 520049 3/2144

 16 GRANDAD CHARLIE Weighted points score CAS, 01/03/2021, R8, P 5P 3P 7P 5/3S. Lockhart 533614 2/1126

 17 OH SO ELLA 2 Weighted points score CAS, 08/03/2021, R5, P 6P 6P 5P 5/1P. Carrall 496808 4/3126

 18 JERICHO TUCK Weighted points score CAS, 01/03/2021, R8, P 6P 2P 7P 5/4W. Kempshall 530456 1/0120

 19 MISS ALYSSA 2 Weighted points score CAS, 11/03/2021, R9, P 7P 2P 5P 5/4J. Hancock 500307 1/0111

 20 SLIPPING AWAY 1 Weighted points score CAS, 11/03/2021, R3, P 8P 4P 3P 5/2L. Cunningham 507687 3/299

 21 MOOKIE SOX 2 Weighted points score WAU, 22/02/2021, R10, P 4P 6P 5P 5/3M. Cuneo 491354 5/199

 22 ALOHA RUMBLE Weighted points score CAS, 08/03/2021, R4, P 7P 1P 3P 5/4G. Northfield 530588 1/092

 23 CANNED HEAT Weighted points score CAS, 11/03/2021, R10, P 4P 6P 6P 5/4D. Turley 497314 1/090

 24 TIGHTLY PACKED Weighted points score CAS, 11/03/2021, R9, P 5P 8P 6P 5/2W. Gilbert 520013 3/284

 25 WILD AMBITION 1 Weighted points score CAS, 01/03/2021, R9, P 6P 5P 8P 5/1D. King 524944 7/681

 26 LUCY VAN PELT Weighted points score LIS, 09/03/2021, R6, P 8P 6P 8P 5/2D. Bates 472830 5/275

 27 VICKI BONUS Weighted points score CAP, 14/03/2021, R11, 5 7P 6P 6P 5/3E. Harris 525208 2/172

 28 BOKARM BELLA 1 Weighted points score LIS, 16/02/2021, R6, P 7P 6P 7P 5/3D. King 508686 2/163
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

CAS Thursday, 18 March 2021

P NG1-4 411 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 PHANTOM BONNIE Last start winner CAS, 01/03/2021, R2, P 1P 6P 1P 1/2M. Ross 507483 15/10363

 2 REDBACK KATIE 1 Last start winner CAS, 11/03/2021, R4, P 1P 1P 6P 1/2B. Northfield 508192 15/13333

 3 GREB'S DRINKING Last start placegetter LIS, 09/03/2021, R8, P 3P 7P 3P 2/1/2R. Andrews 498392 32/28255

 4 HOOTIN' ANNIE 2 Weighted points score CAS, 11/03/2021, R4, P 4P 2P 4P 2/1/1L. Cunningham 507686 9/8240

 5 KINGSBRAE ANNA 1 Last start winner CAS, 04/03/2021, R11, P 1P 1P 2P 3/1/2C. Northfield 532537 6/5300

 6 KINGSBRAE WILMA 2 Last start winner CAS, 11/03/2021, R5, P 1P 6P 1P 3/1/2E. Patton 498389 7/6204

 7 INSPIRE US Last start placegetter CAS, 08/03/2021, R3, P 3P 1P 2P 3/1/2C. Graham 498325 12/6270

 8 MIA CITY Last start winner CAS, 11/03/2021, R7, P 1P 3P 3P 4/1/2B. Stephens 526153 5/4216

 9 KINGSBRAE ARCHIE Last start placegetter CAS, 11/03/2021, R7, P 3P 1P 2P 4/1/2C. Northfield 532536 5/4225

 10 SKINTIGHT Last start placegetter CAS, 11/03/2021, R7, P 2P 1P 7P 4/1/2W. Gilbert 508193 9/5162
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

CAS Thursday, 18 March 2021

P 4/5 484 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 CHAMPAGNE ROSE Last start Provincial winner CAS, 08/03/2021, R6, P 1P 1P 1P 4/1/2C. Supple 500672 9/2312

 2 STEAL AWAY Weighted points score CAS, 11/03/2021, R7, P 5P 5P 2P 4/1/2C. Graham 496364 8/6165

 3 BESS BOO BONUS Weighted points score CAP, 28/02/2021, R7, 5 5P 6P 2P 4/1/2E. Harris 491588 9/2165

 4 SUMMER BREEZE Last start winner CAS, 11/03/2021, R8, P 1P 1P 1P 5/2J. Watts 530164 4/2244

 5 CODRINGTON LADY Last start winner CAS, 11/03/2021, R6, P 1P 3P 4P 5/3M. Johnston 521980 6/1168

 6 MATISSE GAMBLER Last start placegetter CAS, 11/03/2021, R6, P 2P 5P 4P 5/3P. Lavis 497275 8/1180

 7 TWEED MAJOR Weighted points score CAP, 10/03/2021, R5, 5 3P 4P 3P 5/3M. Johnston 523646 5/1183

 8 KINGSBRAE WOBBIE 1 Weighted points score CAS, 11/03/2021, R8, P 5P 3P 3P 5/4C. Northfield 528327 2/0180

 9 MIA MAGIC Weighted points score CAS, 11/03/2021, R8, P 4P 4P 4P 5/4M. Northfield 532726 2/0159

 10 OH SO ELLA 1 Weighted points score CAS, 08/03/2021, R5, P 6P 6P 5P 5/4P. Carrall 496808 4/0126

 11 TWEED PRINCESS Weighted points score CAP, 10/03/2021, R6, 5 5P 5P 4P 5/4M. Johnston 523647 4/0126

 12 BRUNELLO Weighted points score BGC, 10/03/2021, R12, 2 6P 6P 7P 5/4P. Lavis 499310 2/069
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

CAS Thursday, 18 March 2021

P M 411 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 MARIE 2 Last start placegetter CAS, 08/03/2021, R2, P 2P 2P 6P M/1C. Graham 535388 0/0134

 2 VELOCITY TOUCHED 1 Last start placegetter CAS, 08/03/2021, R1, P 2P 7P M/1S. Mcdiarmid 530162 0/088

 3 MAGIC CHARM Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts LIS, 23/02/2021, R1, P 4P 4P 3P M/1S. Casey 525584 0/098

 4 MY NAME'S PATTIE 1 Weighted points score CAS, 08/03/2021, R2, P 5P 4P 4P M/1P. Gilbert 528719 0/066

 5 BACK CREEK BANJO 2 Weighted points score CAS, 08/03/2021, R2, P 6P 4P 7P M/1M. Northfield 532730 0/054
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

CAS Thursday, 18 March 2021

P 2 484 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 PHANTOM LAURIE Weighted points score BGC, 04/03/2021, R11, 1 5C 2C 5P 2/1/2M. Ross 493432 16/8286

10 / 11Order Of Choice - Created Monday, 15 March 2021 - 06:44 AM WST



Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

CAS Thursday, 18 March 2021

P M 484 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 MARIE 1 Placegetter in 2 of last 3 starts CAS, 08/03/2021, R2, P

CAS, 04/03/2021, R1, P

2P 2P 6P M/1C. Graham 535388 0/0134

 2 TELL NO FIBS First start M/1B. Hastie 533118 0/00

 3 BACK CREEK BANJO 1 Weighted points score CAS, 08/03/2021, R2, P 6P 4P 7P M/1M. Northfield 532730 0/054

11 / 11Order Of Choice - Created Monday, 15 March 2021 - 06:44 AM WST


